Goudhurst Parish Council



Goudhurst Ward

VACANCY FOR A COUNCILLOR

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a casual vacancy is deemed to have occurred in the office of **Councillor** for the Goudhurst Ward of Goudhurst Parish Council following the retirement of Councillor Julia Kiggell.

An election to fill the vacancy will be held if, within 14 days* from the date of this notice (i.e. not later than **5pm** 19th July), 10 electors for the Ward give written notice to the Returning Officer claiming such an election. Notice can be given by email to <u>elections@tunbridgewells.gov.uk</u> or in writing to:

The Returning Officer

Tunbridge Wells Borough Council Town Hall Royal Tunbridge Wells TN1 1RS

If no such notice is given the Parish Council will fill the vacancy by co-option.

If you are interested in becoming a Councillor please email Kat Hoyle Clerk to Goudhurst Parish Council, at: clerk@goudhurst-pc.gov.uk for more information.

Acting Clerk Katrina Hoyle Clerk to Goudhurst Parish Council 1st July 2024

Parish Council Office - The Hop Bine, Risebridge Farm, Ranters Lane, Goudhurst, TN17 1HN 01580 212552 | clerk@goudhurst-pc.gov.uk | https://goudhurst-pc.gov.uk |

^{*} In computing any period of time for this purpose, a Saturday, Sunday, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, Good Friday, or bank or public holidays or any day appointed for public thanksgiving or mourning must be disregarded.